
Two Lines of Descendancy from
King Edward III of England to Laura Elizabeth Ingalls

..1 King Edward III of England (1312 - 1377)

.. + Philippa de Hainault (ca. 1314 - 1369)

....2 Sir John of Gaunt (1340 - 1399)

.... + Katherine de Röet (1350 - 1403)

......3 Joan Beaufort (ca. 1379 - 1440)

...... + Sir Robert de Ferrers (ca. 1373 - before 1396)

........4 Elizabeth Ferrers (ca. 1389 - 1434)

........ + Sir John Greystoke (ca. 1389 - 1436)

..........5 Joan Greystoke ( - after 1470)

.......... + Sir John Darcy (ca. 1400 - 1458)

............6 Richard Darcy (ca. 1424 - before 1458)

............ + Eleanor le Scrope

..............7 Sir William Darcy (1443 - 1488)

.............. + Eupheme Langton

................8 Sir Thomas Darcy (ca. 1467 - 1537)

................ + Dowsabel Tempest ( - after 1502)

..................9 Sir Arthur Darcy (ca. 1505 - 1561)

.................. + Mary Carew

....................10 Sir Edward Darcy (ca. 1543 - 1612)

.................... + Elizabeth Astley

......................11 Isabel Darcy (ca. 1600 - before 1669)

...................... + John Launce (ca. 1597 - )

........................12 Mary Launce (before 1625 - 1710)

........................ + Rev. John Sherman (1613 - 1685)

..........................13 James Sherman (ca. 1651 - 1718)

.......................... + Mary Walker

............................14 James Sherman (1690 - 1729)

............................ + Margaret Cutler (1688 - )

..............................15 Margaret Sherman (1721 - 1801)

.............................. + John Odin (1722 - 1757)

................................16 Margaret Odin (1752 - )

................................ + Nathan Dorr (1745 - 1787)

..................................17 Margaret Dorr (1774 - 1839)

.................................. + William Quiner (1773 - 1831)

....................................18 Henry Quiner (1807 - 1844)

.................................... + Charlotte Wallis Tucker (1809 - 1884)

......................................19 Caroline Lake Quiner

...................................... + Charles Philip Ingalls (1836 - 1902)

........................................20 Laura Elizabeth Ingalls (1867 - 1957)

....2 Sir Thomas Plantagenet (1355 - 1397)

.... + Alianore de Bohun (ca. 1366 - 1399)

......3 Anne Plantagenet (before 1383 - 1438)

...... + Sir William Bourchier (1374 - 1420)

........4 Sir John Bourchier ( - before 1474)

........ + Margery Berners ( - 1475)

..........5 Sir Humphrey Bourchier ( - 1471)

.......... + Elizabeth Tilney ( - 1497)

............6 Margaret Bourchier (1468 - ca. 1552)



............ + Sir Thomas Bryan (before 1470 - )

..............7 Elizabeth Bryan (ca. 1510 - before 1546)

.............. + Sir Nicholas Carew (before 1496 - 1540)

................8 Mary Carew

................ + Sir Arthur Darcy (ca. 1505 - 1561)

..................9 Sir Edward Darcy (ca. 1543 - 1612)

.................. + Elizabeth Astley

....................10 Isabel Darcy (ca. 1600 - before 1669)

.................... + John Launce (ca. 1597 - )

......................11 Mary Launce (before 1625 - 1710)

...................... + Rev. John Sherman (1613 - 1685)

........................12 James Sherman (ca. 1651 - 1718)

........................ + Mary Walker

..........................13 James Sherman (1690 - 1729)

.......................... + Margaret Cutler (1688 - )

............................14 Margaret Sherman (1721 - 1801)

............................ + John Odin (1722 - 1757)

..............................15 Margaret Odin (1752 - )

.............................. + Nathan Dorr (1745 - 1787)

................................16 Margaret Dorr (1774 - 1839)

................................ + William Quiner (1773 - 1831)

..................................17 Henry Quiner (1807 - 1844)

.................................. + Charlotte Wallis Tucker (1809 - 1884)

....................................18 Caroline Lake Quiner

.................................... + Charles Philip Ingalls (1836 - 1902)

......................................19 Laura Elizabeth Ingalls (1867 - 1957)


